

PUBLIC HEARING #1 FOR MILLAGE RATE

Monday, October 30, 2023 at 11:00 AM Council Chambers and YouTube Livestream

Website: www.forestparkga.gov
YouTube: https://bit.ly/3c28p0A
Phone Number: (404) 366.4720

FOREST PARK CITY HALL 745 Forest Parkway

745 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

The Honorable Mayor Angelyne Butler, MPA

The Honorable Kimberly James
The Honorable Hector Gutierrez
The Honorable Allan Mears

The Honorable Dabouze Antoine
The Honorable Latresa Akins-Wells

Ricky L. Clark Jr, City Manager Randi Rainey, City Clerk Mike Williams, City Attorney

AGENDA

VIRTUAL NOTICE

To watch the meeting via YouTube - https://bit.ly/3c28p0A

The Council Meetings will be livestream and available on the City's

YouTube page - "City of Forest Park GA"

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:

PUBLIC HEARING #1 FOR MILLAGE RATE

1. Public Hearing #1 for the Recommended Proposed Millage Rate- Finance Department

Background/History:

The City of Forest Park has tentatively adopted a 2023 millage rate, which will require an increase in property tax by 25.23 percent due to property values increasing. Even though the City of Forest Park proposes to keep the millage rate at 16.74 mills, the increase in property values results in a property tax increase.

This tentative increase will result in a millage rate of 16.74 mills, an increase of 25.23 percent. Without this tentative increase, the millage rate will be no more than .5 mills. The proposed tax increase for a home with a fair market value of \$100,000.00 is approximately \$20.00.

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-1555.